
Friday, December 14INY4
AUCKLAND
650 ke. 462.m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a song
10. 0 Devotions: Mr. F. E. Slat-
tery
10.20 For My Lady: "Pride andPrejudice"41.0 ‘To Lighten the Task
Lye 11.30 Music While You
42. 0. Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 .Classical Music: Sonata in
G. Major for Violin and Piano
(Brahms)
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 5.30 Children’s session:
"Swiss Family Robinson’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Studio Orchestra conducted
by Harold Baxter,
Rhapsody "A Shropshire Lad"
(Butterworth) ‘
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 "Notable British Wits:
Whistler": Readings from Eng-
lish Literature by John Reid
8.20 Studio Recital by Tessie
Birnie (piano) and the Studio
Orchestra,
Concerto in E Flat Major. (Liszt)
8.40 Studio Recital by Julie
Werry (soprano) in Songs by
Brahms
*s « Constancy,"
"sunday," "The Smith,’ "The
Vain Suit"?
8.52 Samuel Dushkin (violin),"Air du Rossignol" (Stravin-
sky)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 ‘The BBC Chorus935 BBC Northern Orchestra
40. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

(INZ> AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 "Variety Show"
9. 0 Songs of the Islands
9.15 Musical Comedy and
Operetta
9.45 In the Music Salon
40. O° Light Recitals
10.30 Close downZANE

|

5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety
0 Light Orchestral Music
6.20 Piano and Organ Items
6.40 Light Popular Selections
7. 0 Orchestral Music
8. 0 Light Variety Concert
9. O Modern Dance Music h)

10. 0 Close down) WELLINGTON
570 ke. 526m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45a,m. London
News
615 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star: Joan Ham-
mond (soprano)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Clara Serena (contralto),
Australia
41. 0. Morning Talk: "The Keeperof the Eels," by Jim Henderson
11.15-11.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch Music , (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour:
With the Great Orchestras (8thof a series), Hastings Municipal:
Orchestra Paves

2.30 Music by Schumann3.0 Play of the Weék: "The
Bridge"
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 ‘"Evergreens of Jazz"
4.15 Allan Rotg and the Sym-
phony of Melody
4.30 Variety
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session:"Swiss Family. Robinson" and
Major Lampen
6, O Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30. EVENING PROGRAMME:June Harris (soprano), "A Songof Weathers" (Greenhill), "SighNo More Ladies’? (Keel), ‘BoatSong" (Stanford), "Shepherd’sCradle Song" (Somervell)(Studio recital)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "I Pulled Out a Plum,"
"Gramophan" presents some ofthe latest recordings8.30 "The Navy Goes to Town":
The NBS on board H.M.S. Inde-
fatigable while on exercises inthe Sounds
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.15 For Our Scottish Listeners:
Pipe Band programme, comperedby J. B. Thomson
9.50 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-tone),
"Songs of the Sea’: "Homeward
Bound," ‘‘The Little Admiral,""The Old ‘Superb’" (Stanford)10. 0 ‘"Rhythmy on Record’:
The week’s releases comperedby "Turntable"11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LAVWC MELingron
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Show Time
6. O Dahee Musie ‘

6.30 Songs for Sale6.45 The Allen Roth Show
7. O Piano Personalities7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Music fromthe Movies7.45 Wawaiian Harmonies8.0 Revels in Riythm
9. 0 SONATA HOUR:Music by Beethoven:
’ Piano Sonatas (25th of serfes):Artur Schnabel, Sonata No. 15in G Major, Op. 799.10 Gottfried yon Freiburg(horn) and Yella Passk (harpsi-chord), Sonata in F for: Pianoand Horn, Op. 179.30 N.Z.. News for the PacificIslands
9.40 George Kulenkampf (vio-lin) and. Wilhelm Kempff (piano).Sonata No, 9 in A Major, Op. 47(‘Kreutzer’) (Beethoven)
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down
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7. 0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"

| 9 2 Stars of the Concert Wall
|
9.20 "A Date with Janie"
9.45 Tempo di Valse
10. 0 Close down

ANS Mii, ReYMoUTE|

8. O p.m. Concert programme9.15 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Concert programme
10. 0 Close down

Nin] = o~oym.
7. 0, 8.0, 8945 a.m. London News
9. 0’ School ses-
sion
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music, (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS) , —

5, 0-5.30 Aunt Helen
6. 0 For the Sportsman6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station Announcements"The Amazing Quest of ErnestBliss"
7. O After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots 4

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance session by GlennMiller and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Starlight" (BBC prog.)
9.39 Songs that Have Sold aMillion
9.50 "Further Adventures of
Gus Gray"
10. 0 Close down

2NaN RRS,920 kc. 327 m.
Bae

APR t | p.m. "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars’’
7.25 Light Music
*8. O Sketches and Variety
8.30 Light Classical Music: Sto-kowski and the Philadelphia Or-
chestra, "Perpetuum Mobile"
(Novacek)
8.34 Marta Eggerth (soprano),"Wonderful to Be in Love"
8:38 Fritz Kreisler (violin),
Caprice Viennois, Tambourin
Chinois (Kreisler)
8.46 Herbert-Ernst Groh (tenor)
8.52 Hilda Bor (piano), ‘"Wed-
ding Day" (Grieg); New May-fair Chamber Orchestra, ‘"Even-
ing in the Mountains’ (Grieg)9.1 Grand Opera Excerpts9 Sydney kyte’s Band. "The Listeners’ Club"
10. 0 Close down.

272 GISBORNE-F__ 980 ke. 306 m.
7. O p.m. Orchestral Items
7.30 Flotsam and Jetsam
7.42 Grace’ Moore (soprano)
8. 0 Light Concert Programme8.30 Tommy Handley’s Half-hour
9. 2 Marek Weber’s Orchestra
9.17 Music from the Movies
9.30 Variety
10. 0 Close down P

Syn
gtk7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
9. 0
*
corvespoiéence School ses-

sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Musie While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "lnformatiouCorner"
(10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light Music
(11. 0-11.30 The Women They
Sing About
12. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.45 Khythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour: The London
Symphony Orchestra conducted
by the Composer, ‘Falstaff’
Symphonie Study, Op. 68 (Elgar)4.0 Variety Programme
4.30 Modern Rhythm
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Maitland Mc-
Cutcheon (violinist),
Sonata in A (Handel), Sicilienne
and Rigaudon (Francoeur, ,arr.
Kreisler)7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Londoa Symphony Orches-
tra,
Introduction, Rigaudon and Pol-
onaise (Handel, trans. Harty)
8. 9 From the Studio: Barbara
Horrell (mezzo-soprano),
Songs by Handel: "O Sleep, Why
Dost Thou Leave Me?" (from
*"Semele’’), "Defend Her,
Heaven" (from. ‘*Theodora’’),
"Here Amid the Shady Woods"
(from "Alexander Balus’’)
8.22 New London String En-
semble,
"Sally in Our Alley". (arr.
Bridge), Suite for Seven Pieces
(Farnaby, arr. Bantock) (BBC
programme)8.35 From the Studio: Nancy
Sherris (contralto),
Songs by Gounod: ‘Love Is
Spring," "Serenade," "Without
Thee"8.45 Clifford Curzon and Ban-
jamin Britten (pianists),
Mazurka Elegiaca for Two
Pianos, Op. 23, No. 2 (Britten)
8.53. BBC Chorus,
"To Datfodils,"’ "To the Virgins"(Quilter)a Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Elgar and His Music10. 0 Masters in Lighter Mood ~

11. 0 LONDON NEW :

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Early Evening
Music
6. 0 Concert Time with Modern
Composers, featuring shortieces by Ralph Vaughan Wil-
jams
7. 0 Light Listening
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"7.45 Tauber Time
8. 0 Strike Up the Band
8.25 "Inspector Cobb Remem-bers"
9. 1 Highlights from Act 3 of"Tristan and Isolde’ (Wagner)
presented by Walter Widdop
(tenor), Howard Fry (baritone),
Gota Ljunberg (soprano), IvarAndresen (bass) and the Lon-

, don Symphony Orchestra
9.31 "Cloudy Weather"9.44 Varied Programme
10. 0 Let’s Have a Laugh "

10.30 Close down

PSL GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London News. > Corr Pp School ses-sion
9.30 Current Ceiling,Prices40. 0-19.30 Devotional Service _12. 0-2.0 p.m Lunch Music
(12.15 and 1,15, LONDON NEWS)

3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings4.0 Variety
4.30 From the Hit Parades
. O "Fumbombo, Last of the
Dragons’"’
5.15-5.30 Dinner Music
‘. Sports Review6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.40 Novelty Numbers
7. 0 For the Bandsman
7.15 Accent on Rbythm
7.30 They Sing for You
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Play, Orchestra, Play8.13 The BBC Brains Trust
8.43. Favourite Entertainers
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.25 Vincent Lopez Presents9.35 ‘The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses=sion
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 .Music While You Work410.0 A.C.E. Talk: "A Talk About

| the A.C.E."
10.20 Devotional Service.11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: BBCPersonalities: Rex Palmer (bari-tone), England
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 "Music Hall" (BBC prog.)
3.30 Classical Hour:
Russian Composers: Shostakovich
7
Saosin No. 1 in F Major, Op.1

4.30 Cafe Music
S. 0-5.30 Children’s session:"Paradise Plume and HeadHunters"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, CON-DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:New Mayfair Orchestra, Gersh-. Win Medley
"7.38 .Mona Grey, "In the Pit"7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Paul Whiteman and his
Orchestra,
"Night, and Day" (Porter)8. 4 .The Tommy Handley Show8.32 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 BBC Wireless Symphony
Orchestra, ‘

"La Boutique Fantasque" Selec-tion (Respighi, arr, CarryReadings by Professor T.D, Adams, A Reader’s Anthology:Humour
9.54 BBC Symphony Orchestra,Allegre Scherzando from Sym-phony No. 8 (Beethoven)10. 0 "Melody Cruise": DickColvin and his Music, featuringCathrene Maharey10.20 Dance Music
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"Al Taylor and the Army Groundand Service Forces Band (U.S.A.
programme) Pe
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN
r

SaeGEeaeseseeeeee |}QYO PURER1140-ke, 263m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Musie for Every-man i6.0 Variety ;

7. 0 Popular Music
}8.0 For the Connoisseur8.0 Variety9.30 Dance Music10. O- Meditation Music

10.30 Close down
INVERCARGILL

|

680 ke, 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion. gs yaa9.30-9.32 Current, Ceiling Prices12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lun¢ le (12.15
and 1.15, LON ;

bic5. 0 Children’s sesgion: "RobinBOpeS SS ns 3
ae ;

DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 a.m. 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

» 7.82 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
"p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p.m.; 2YD *’at 10 p.m. only).

CORRESPONDENCE SCHOOL
The following programme will be broadcast to Corres-
pondence School pupils by 2YA, and re-broadcast by 1YA,
3YA, 4YA, 2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ:

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 11
Breaking-up Ceremony.

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 149.5 am. Miss R. C. Beckway: Musical Appreciation-
Music of Elgar.

9.15 am. Miss C. S. Forde: The Winning Radio Play
for 1945.


